



Pathology | Radiology | Consultations (A Brand of Dr Lalchandani Labs Limited) (On CGHS Panel)

Date: 09th March, 2022

To,

BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001.

Ref: DR LALCHANDANI LABS LIMITED (Scrip Code: 541299)

Subject: Intimation regarding Appointment of Internal Auditor.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Intimation is hereby given that DR LALCHANDANI LABS LIMITED has appointed M/s Vikas Bagga & Co. as an Internal Auditor for the Financial Year 2021-2022 in a meeting of Board of Directors held on 09th March, 2022.

Request you to please take the same on record.

Thanking you,

For Dr Lalchandani Labs Limited



Arjan Lalchandani Managing Director DIN: 07014579

Place: New Delhi Date: 09/03/2022







